K. K. Wagh Institute of Engineering Education & Research, Nashik
Hirabai Haridas Vidyanagari, Amrutdham, Panchvati, Nashik-422003

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IOAC)

Student Satisfaction Survey (2021-22)
No. of (BE/MCA/MBA) Respondents: 779/ 1127

TEACHING-LEARNING & EVALUATION

1] How much of the syllabus was covered in the class ?

85 to 100 % 308
70 t0 84 % 288
55 to 69% 133
30to 54 % 47

Below30% 1 3

2] How well did the teachers prepare for the classes ?

Thoroughly 263
Satisfactorily 471
Poorly 36
Indefferently m 8
Won't teach atall | 1

3] How well were the teachers able to communicate?

Always effective 416
Sometimes effective 265
Just satisfactorily 83
Generally ineffective 10
Very poor communication J§ 5

4] The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

Excellent 264
Very Good 295
Good 178
fair 35
Poor 7
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5] Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Always fair 381
Usually fair 296
Sometimes unfair 90
Usually unfair 1 3
Unfair 9

6] Was your performance in assignments discussed with you

Every time 339
Usually 286
Occasionally/Sometimes 110
Rarely 28
Never 16

7] The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students

Regularly 334
Often 212
Sometimes 147
Rarely 61
Never 25

8] The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth

Significant 275
Very well 306
Moderately 133
Marginally 42
Not at all 23
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9] The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Strongly agree 283
Agree 331
Neutral 127
Disagree 27
Strongly Disagree 11

10] Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

Every time 355
Usually 307
Occasionally/ Sometimes 86
Rarely 22
Never 9

11] Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
you.

Every time 363
Usually 272
Occasionally/ Sometimes 102
Rarely 35
I don't have mentor = 7

12] The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

Every time 372
Usually 310
Occasionally/ Sometimes 78
Rarely 16
Never | 3
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13] The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

Fully 332
Reasonably 282
Partially 105
Slightly 37
Unable to 23

14] Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them

Every time 300
Usually 279
Occasionally/ Sometimes 116
Rarely 57
Never 27

15] The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process.
Strongly agree 296
Agree 309
Neutral 127

Disagree 34
Strongly disagree 13

16] The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

To a great extent 304
Moderate 335
Some what 93
Very little 38
Not at all 9
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17] Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities

Strongly agree 310
Agree 296
Neutral 127
Disagree 29
Strongly disagree 17

18] Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,
life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of
work.

320

To a great extent
322

Moderate
Some what 84
Very little 33
Not at all 20

19] What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

Above 90% 368
70 — 89% 303
50 — 69% 76
30 - 49% 24

Below 29% 8

20]The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.

Strongly agree 287
Agree
Neutral 105
Disagree 22
Strongly disagree 7

358
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21]Efforts taken by teacher for Online Teaching-Learning during Lock-
down period were.

Excellent 336
Very Good 300
Good 102
Fair 31
Poor 10
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Curriculum Planning & Implementation

1] Starting time of Classes in Morning

Very Satisfactory 109
Satisfactory 633

Not Satisfactory 37

2] Duration of lectures in a day

Very Satisfactory 69
Satisfactory 355

Not Satisfactory 46

3] Total no of lectures in a week

Very Satisfactory 70
Satisfactory 379

Not Satisfactory 21

4] Assignment plan of each subject/practical

Very Satisfactory 65
Satisfactory 344

Not Satisfactory 61
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5] Availability of enough study material

Very Satisfactory 61
Satisfactory 331

Not Satisfactory 78

6] Number of elective subjects being offered

Very Satisfactory 64
Satisfactory 354
Not Satisfactory 52

7] Attendance policy followed by the institute

Very Satisfactory 66
Satisfactory 342

Not Satisfactory 62
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INFRASTRUCTURE

1] CLASS ROOM

Very Satisfactory 101
Satisfactory 593
Not Satisfactory 85

2] COMPUTER LABS

Very Satisfactory 81
Satisfactory 590

Not Satisfactory 108

3] INTERNET & Wi-Fi

Very Satisfactory 68
Satisfactory 467

Not Satisfactory 244
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SUPPORT FACILITIES

1] OFFICE
Very Satisfactory 92
Satisfactory 607
Not Satisfactory 80
2] LIBRARY
Very Satisfactory 189
Satisfactory 565

Not Satisfactory 25

3] WORKSHOP

Very Satisfactory 119
Satisfactory 599
Not Satisfactory 61

4] GYMKHANA

Very Satisfactory 105
Satisfactory 571

Not Satisfactory 103
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Very Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Not Satisfactory

55

5] CANTEEN

288

436

Very Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Not Satisfactory

6] WASHROOM & DRINKING WATER

100

138

541

Very Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Not Satisfactory

7] Helpfulness of Student Section

89

120

570
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EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES & SPORTS
1] Support and promotion of sports activities by college authorities
Very Satisfactory 359
Satisfactory 336
Not Satisfactory 84
2] Enough space available to play sports in college
Very Satisfactory 428
Satisfactory 293
Not Satisfactory 58
3] Number of competitions being held department wise
Very Satisfactory 355
Satisfactory 331
Not Satisfactory 93
4] Availability of extra time to prepare for college fest
Very Satisfactory 272
Satisfactory 321
Not Satisfactory 186
5] Motivation from college authorities to participate in other college’s
fest
Very Satisfactory 303
Satisfactory 348

Not Satisfactory 128
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